VILLAGE OF HOLLAND, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO RESOLUTION NO. 2 - 2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO SERVE AS MAYORAL DESIGNEE ON COMMITTEES AND BOARDS

WHEREAS, the Village of Holland is an Ohio Charter municipality with powers of local self-government pursuant to Ohio Constitution Article XVIII, Sections 3 and 7; and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Holland Council has created the position of Village Administrator, and appointed a qualified person to so serve; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Holland is a participant on certain committees and boards whose actions affect the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE OF HOLLAND, OHIO,

Section 1. That the Mayor of the Village of Holland may designate the Village Administrator to represent the Village on any and all committees, boards or other governing or advisory bodies in which the Village participates as a member, with full authority to act on behalf of the Village in such role(s).

Section 2. That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its Committees that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Vote on measure: Ye	eas Nays	Absten	sion	
Passed this day of _		, 2024.		
			President of Council	
ATTEST:			riesident of Council	
Jacquelyn Krasula, Clerk-T	Treasurer			
APPROVED:				
Ryan Spangler, Mayor				